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President—Ann Berasley, 512-689-7269, 
Ann.berasley@gmail.com 
 
Program VP—Celina Torres Fennell, 325-698- 
2421, Celinafennell@suddenlink.net 
 
Membership VP—Priscilla Mowinkel, 972-247- 
8781, pamowinkel@tx.rr.com 
 
Education Foundation VP—Anita Knight, 
512-329-8575, dbasknight@aol.com 
 
Legal Advocacy Fund VP—Kathy Anthon, 
817-251-1080, Kathy@anthons.com 
 
Secretary—Dusky Wells, 325-668-5716, 
wellsabilene@aol.com 
 
Finance Officer—Margaret Bentley, 972-572- 

0449, desotom@tx.rr.com 
 
Central District Representative—                
Elizabeth Newell   512-345-1686 
enewell@io.com 
 

West Texas District Representative— 
Jeannie Best, 325-672-1832, 
azyb79601@yahoo.com 
 

South Texas District Representatives: 
Marietta Hostak, 281-497-5858, 
mhostak@sbcglobal.net 
Melba Zaremba, 956-648-7577, 
mmzaremba@yahoo.com 
 

North Texas District Representatives: 
Janet Peavler, 972-318-0160, 
jpeavler2@tx.rr.com 
 

Margie Poole, 817-226-2256, 

Margiep4762@tx.rr.com 
Elaine Wells, 903-561-8703, 
gramcentral@sbcglobal.net 
Branch Services Officer—Patricia Ross 
281-491-5139 paross@aol.com 
 
International Affairs Officer—                                 
Maria Viera-Williams, 214-341-5880, 
vierawilliams@sbcglobal.net 
 
Bylaws Committee Chair—Pam Wolfe, 
512-388-5433, piwolfe@yahoo.com 
 
Public Policy Committee Chair—Malinda 
Gaul, 
210-490-7315, mgaul@satx.rr.com 
 

Communication Team is responsible for the 
every member publication—University Woman 
Texas!; the website; plus public relations 

AAUW Texas Board of Directors Contact Information 2008—2010 

Our Vision Statement: AAUW will be a powerful advocate and visible leader in equity and education through research, 

philanthropy, and measurable change in critical areas impacting the lives of women and girls. 

Our Diversity Statement: In principle and practice, AAUW values and seeks a diverse membership. There shall be no 

barriers to full participation in this organization on the basis of gender, race, creed, age, sexual orientation, national ori-
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